

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

RENEWAL COVERPAGE

TO: IBISWORLD, INC. DATE ISSUED: 7/20/2022

11755 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, FL 11 CONTRACT NO: 23-LIB-EP-309

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 CONTRACT TITLE: IBISWORLD DATABASE

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 23-LIB-EP-309 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/2023

EXPIRES: 7/31/2024

RENEWALS: THREE RENEWALS REMAINING

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT No. 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: RAINA LOSADA VENDOR TEL. NO.: 1 (917) 267-0288

EMAIL ADDRESS: RAINA.LOSADA@IBISWORLD.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: PETE PETRUSKI (LIB) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-6339

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: PPETRUSKI@ARLINGTONVA.US

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 23-LIB-EP-309 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 23-LIB-EP-309 ("Main Agreement") dated 7/20/2022 between IBISWorld, Inc. ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- I. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4, AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 8/1/2023 UNTIL 7/31/2024
- II. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 11. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS IN ITS ENTIRETY
- III. DELETE EXHIBIT A SCOPE OF WORK AND PRICING AND REPLACE IT WITH THE ATTACHED UPDATED EXHIBIT A

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	IBISWORLD, INC.
AUTHORIZED was llerander SIGNATURE: 552342428F9D4B4 Lucas Alexander NAME:	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Kaina Losada Raina Losada NAME:
Procurement Officer	TITLE:
7/17/2023 DATE:	7/13/2023 DATE:

UPDATED EXHIBIT A – SCOPE OF WORK & PRICING

Licensed Product:

Content	Nominated User(s)
United States Industry Reports (NAICS)	
United States Specialized Industry Reports	
United States Industry I Expert Summaries	
United States Industry Archives	
United States Specialized Archives Reports	5 Users access
United States Industry Trade Exposure	
United States Risk Rating Reports	
United States Risk iExpert Summaries	
United States Business Environment Profiles	
United States Inflation Tracker tools	

License Fee: \$10,600 includes 12 Months Access to Licensed Product

License term: 7/20/2023-7/19/2024

Payable by invoice, credit card or bank transfer. An invoice will follow completed Application. Billing to start on 07/20/2023 (annually).

Additional User Fee: Determined in conjunction with client at time of request.

Other Notes:

- Over the 12-month subscription, IBISWorld will present a renewal Application to propose earning your business for another 12 months. There are no auto-renewals.
- A Client Relationship Manager will be assigned as an available first point of contact for all matters regarding your account (lost passwords, billing, user changes, questions about content and handling your renewal).
- ☐ Training and Support is included in the License Fee.